

## List of SIR Qualified Bus Companies

March, 1, 2019

The companies on this List of SIR Qualified Bus Companies have submitted documentation to the State Insurance Committee which has been reviewed and determined to show compliance with the Bus Company requirements contained in Rules 350 and 351 as of the date shown above.

If the insurance of a company expires 30 days prior to or during the travel event, the Designated Member hereafter referred to as DM must check the SIR website to ascertain if the insurance has been updated on the list of companies, or contact the State Travel Chairman to ascertain the status of the insurance. Confirmation that the insurance was reinstated or renewed must be provided by the DM to the Branch Secretary by an updated copy of the Qualified List or a signed and dated note as to how this was ascertained for filing with Form 46.

If the insurance of a company is not renewed or is cancelled prior to the contracted travel event, the DM shall immediately notify the State Travel Chairman of this fact. The State Travel Chairman shall then provide the DM a recommendation on the status of the event.

Questions regarding insurance may be directed to the SIR State Travel Chairman:

Edmund T. (Tom) Molinari 1243 Santa Ines Way Petaluma, Ca. 94954

Phone: (707)762-1880

Email: stmolinari@sbcglobal.net

Branches may not contract with Bus Companies not included on this list.

Questions regarding this list may be directed to the SIR State Travel Chairman:

Edmund T. (Tom) Molinari 1243 Santa Ines Way Petaluma, Ca. 94954

Phone: (707)762-1880

Email:stmolinari@sbcglobal.net

## **LIST OF SIR QUALIFIED BUS COMPANIES**

## March 1, 2019

BUS COMPANY	<u>CITY</u>	CPUC	POLICY NO.	INSURANCE	
		Carrier ID		<u>EXPIRES</u>	
All West Coachlines Inc	Sacramento, Ca	PSG0029150	RGD943765104	5/01/2019	
Bus-Man Holiday Tours	Paradise, CA	PSG0028903	BA170374	7/2/2019	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Check with the State Travel Chairman for current status of this company.

Edmund T. (Tom) Molinari State Travel Committee, SIR **Ed Benson** 

Ed Benson, President Sons In Retirement, Inc.